
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
CHINOOK SALMON REPORT

March 2008
Note:Bold numbers are not verified by DFG & DWR Preliminary Data - Subject to Change

Winter Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Spring Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-Mar-08 0 54 0 18 0 72 18 651 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 1,441 1,957 3,399 2,859 3,882 6,741
2-Mar-08 0 0 0 6 0 6 18 657 0 0 3 0 3 0 18 0 1,169 1,489 2,658 2,318 2,954 5,272
3-Mar-08 0 9 0 6 0 15 18 672 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 1,049 1,308 2,357 2,080 2,595 4,675
4-Mar-08 0 17 0 4 0 21 18 693 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 1,072 1,796 2,868 2,126 3,562 5,688
5-Mar-08 0 52 0 4 0 56 18 749 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 2,030 2,068 4,098 4,027 4,101 8,128
6-Mar-08 0 0 0 3 0 3 18 752 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 1,918 2,876 4,794 3,805 5,704 9,509
7-Mar-08 0 17 0 8 0 25 18 777 0 0 3 0 3 0 21 0 1,917 3,485 5,403 3,803 6,913 10,716
8-Mar-08 0 17 0 3 0 20 18 797 0 0 3 0 3 0 24 0 2,493 3,550 6,043 4,945 7,042 11,987
9-Mar-08 0 0 0 6 0 6 18 803 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 2,646 3,200 5,846 5,248 6,348 11,596

10-Mar-08 0 17 0 3 0 20 18 823 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 1,967 2,649 4,617 3,902 5,255 9,157
11-Mar-08 0 35 0 14 0 49 18 872 0 0 0 3 0 3 24 3 1,970 2,061 4,031 3,908 4,088 7,996
12-Mar-08 0 26 0 19 0 45 18 917 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 3 2,016 1,438 3,454 3,999 2,852 6,851
13-Mar-08 0 10 0 16 0 26 18 943 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 3 1,440 775 2,216 2,857 1,538 4,395
14-Mar-08 0 0 0 16 0 16 18 959 0 0 4 10 4 10 28 13 1,412 944 2,356 2,800 1,873 4,673
15-Mar-08 0 0 0 4 0 4 18 963 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 13 1,072 865 1,937 2,126 1,716 3,842
16-Mar-08 0 0 0 8 0 8 18 971 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 13 969 866 1,835 1,923 1,717 3,640
17-Mar-08 0 18 0 0 0 18 18 989 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 13 981 927 1,908 1,945 1,839 3,784
18-Mar-08 0 26 0 4 0 30 18 1,019 0 27 0 4 0 31 28 44 1,907 993 2,900 3,782 1,970 5,752
19-Mar-08 0 9 0 4 0 13 18 1,032 0 44 0 4 0 48 28 92 1,950 992 2,942 3,868 1,968 5,836
20-Mar-08 0 34 0 8 0 42 18 1,074 17 9 0 7 17 16 45 108 1,986 993 2,979 3,939 1,969 5,908
21-Mar-08 0 9 0 11 0 20 18 1,094 0 17 0 0 0 17 45 125 1,522 1,551 3,073 3,019 3,076 6,095
22-Mar-08 0 51 0 3 0 54 18 1,148 0 17 0 7 0 24 45 149 1,449 1,776 3,225 2,874 3,522 6,396
23-Mar-08 0 18 0 11 0 29 18 1,177 17 0 0 0 17 0 62 149 1,032 1,786 2,817 2,046 3,542 5,588
24-Mar-08 0 0 0 3 0 3 18 1,180 0 0 3 4 3 4 65 153 1,320 2,153 3,474 2,619 4,271 6,890
25-Mar-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,180 0 9 2 9 2 18 67 171 1,537 2,612 4,149 3,048 5,181 8,229
26-Mar-08 0 0 0 8 0 8 18 1,188 0 0 0 19 0 19 67 190 1,460 2,617 4,077 2,896 5,190 8,086
27-Mar-08 0 0 0 3 0 3 18 1,191 0 0 6 6 6 6 73 196 1,526 2,283 3,809 3,027 4,529 7,556
28-Mar-08 0 0 0 4 0 4 18 1,195 0 32 0 6 0 38 73 234 1,457 1,874 3,331 2,890 3,717 6,607
29-Mar-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,195 0 0 0 10 0 10 73 244 1,451 1,377 2,829 2,879 2,732 5,611
30-Mar-08 0 0 0 8 0 8 18 1,203 0 0 0 3 0 3 73 247 1,317 978 2,295 2,613 1,939 4,552
31-Mar-08 0 0 0 4 0 4 18 1,207 0 0 0 10 0 10 73 257 897 944 1,841 1,779 1,873 3,652

Total 0 419 0 209 0 628 18 1,207 34 155 24 102 58 257 73 257 48,374 55,184 103,558 95,950 109,458 205,408
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Spring Run Incidental Take Levels for Season Combined Total (Oct 1 thru Jun 30)
Tagged Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
Tagged Red Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Red Light Level = ??? Season
* This number is determined by Winter Run Length only until the tags have been read.
    All tags from Winter Run Length Fish have been read and numbers are updated thru 3/19/05.

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


